Whereas the above named petitioner has applied in this court for extension of

succession certificate for the below mentioned debts and securtites left by the
deceased namely late Raj Paul S/o Sham Lal R/o Village Chani Tehsil and District
Udhampur who died on 23-01-2021;

An amount of Rs. 54,650/- (Rupees Fifty Four Thousand and six hundred fifty
only) along with interest lying in the name of deceased namely Raj Paul S/o Sham
lal R/o Village Chani Tehsil and District Udhampur under Policy No. 142147425 &
142156624 of life Insurance Corporation of India, Br. Udhampur. 

Now, if  anybody has objection against this petition he/she/they may appear in